promulgated there under with no liability or expense to be incurred by the Buyer (in connection 
with the Seller’s tax-deferred exchange). 

CONDITIONS OF SALE 

I.      All offers shall be: 
A. In writing; 
B. Accompanied by an earnest money deposit check in the minimum amount of 

$120,000 (one hundred twenty thousand dollars); and 
C. Be accompanied with the name, telephone number, and address of the Buyer’s 

personal banker in order to determine financial capability to consummate a 
purchase. 

II. All earnest money deposits will be deposited in the title company/closing agent’s trust